B-29Brushless Servo Systems
9.00
228.60
1.25
31.75
.38
9.65
16.75

next generation Servo Position Control.
B-34 Brushless Servo Systems
HOW TO ORDER . . . SC750 Series Controllers*
To order an SC750 Series brushless servo motor
controller, designate the power level and position
accuracy desired. The next three digits are a
controller customization code, which is factory
assigned. It is also used to specify any customer
requested modifications. The final two digits specify
the desired software option.
For a standard SC750 Series controller with a
power rating of 15A cont., 30A peak, the following
model number would be ordered:
HOW TO ORDER . . .SC750 Series Recommended Motor/Controller
Systems
See the Recommended Motor/Controller Systems
table on page B-32 for performance information and
model numbers for servo motor/controller
combinations. Order motors and controllers as
separate part numbers. See brushless servo motor
section for additional motor specifications and
information.
MODEL NUMBER CODE
SC   7   5   4   A-001-01
Servo controller
Series
Function code
5=position controller (resolver)
Power level code
2=3.8A cont./7.5A peak
3=7.5A cont./15A peak
4=15A cont./30A peak
5=30A cont./60A peak
6=60A cont./120A peak
Option code
A=12 bit RDC (±22 arcmin, 1024 ppr)
B=14 bit RDC (±4 arcmin, 4096 ppr)
Customization code
Factory assigned, 001=standard unit
Suffix code
-01=PacSci ServoBASIC Plus™ programming language with 24K user memory
-02=PacSci ServoBASIC Plus™ programming language with 100K user memory and faster processor
*See pages B-6 through B-26 for information on the
next generation Servo Position Control.
B-35Brushless Servo Systems
PACIFIC SCIENTIFIC’S ServoBASIC Plus™
Pacific Scientific developed ServoBASIC™ as a
subset of the popular GWBASIC by adding motion
control commands.. With the ServoBASIC™ language,
intelligent motion control became accessible to users
with little or no programming experience.
First introduced in 1987, ServoBASIC™ has helped
engineers do sophisticated motion and machine
control in thousands of applications.  The second
generation ServoBASIC Plus™ was introduced with
the SC750 family of drives.  The SC750 ServoBASIC
Plus™ was the logical progression of the original
breakthrough, enhanced through field experience and
faster microprocessors.  The third generation of
ServoBASIC Plus™ fits on the OC950 option card for
the SC900 family of all digital servo drives.  Each
generation of ServoBASIC™ has expanded flexibility
and functionality, increased execution speed, and
simplified programming. Throughout each generation
we have retained the familiar syntax and program flow
of ServoBASIC, so you don’t have to learn a new
language to access the enhanced power and flexibility.
Advantages of the OC950 third generation
ServoBASIC Plus™
•  5 times faster program execution than previous
generation•  27 fully programable bidirectional
digital inputs/outputs•  8 programmable position
limit switches
•  PacLAN™ inter drive communications is optional•
Fully integrated Windows program development
environment
•  Enhanced program modularity:
Arguments to subroutines
Local variables
User defined functions
Fast multi-way branches
Multi dimensional array variables
•  Full interactive debugger
B-36 Brushless Servo Systems
PACSCI SERVOBASIC Plus™ COMMAND SUMMARY VERSION 2.7
AXIS.ADDR
Indicates the RS-485 or